

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4300-4302 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAJKOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MUNDRA PORT & SPECIAL ECON.ZONE.LTD
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that despite specific direction passed by the Hon'ble Court on 4.5.2012 counter affidavit has not been filed within eight weeks, as directed. The request for further grant of time is rejected. No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)