

i>¿
SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4300-4302 OF 2012

Commissioner of Central Excise, RajkotAppellant

-Versus-

M/s Mundra Port & Special Economic Zone Ltd.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 4th May 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

â€œDelay condoned.

Issue notice to show cause as to why the appeals be not admitted.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let him do so within eight weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within eight weeks thereafter.â€

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate, who has already filed Caveat vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has on 19th August 2013 filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same is placed with main appeal paper book in a separate volume. Rejoinder affidavit has not been filed so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for orders.

Dated this the 4th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
230, M.C. Setalvad Lawyer's Chamber
Bhagwan Das Road,
New Delhi-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR