

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No. 21588/2016

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
AND SERVICE TAX, GOA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MORMUGAO PORT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing civil appeal)

Date : 01/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos. 4300-4302 of
2012.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master