

ÍITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No. 26929/2016

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOM

CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX, GOA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MORMUGAO PORT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. K. Kaul, ASG.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the appeal on 13 th
September, 2016.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master