

SECTION-III B

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7294-7295 OF 2016 AND 9165 OF 2016

Commissioner of Central Excise and Service Tax, Goa ...Appellant

versus

Mormugao Port Trust

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7294-7295 OF 2016

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st August, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:.

**“Delay condoned.
Appeal admitted.
To be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos. 4300-4302 of 2012.”**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the above-mentioned matters and is represented by Mr. Praveen kumar, Advocate. Advocate for the Appellant has not Affidavit of valuation/ Ad-valorem Court Fee so far. Both the parties have not filed Statement of Case, so far.

Service is Complete.

Civil Appeal No. 9165 of 2016

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the above-mentioned matter and is represented by Counsel. Counsel for the Appellant has on 26.10.2016 filed Affidavit of valuation but Ad-valorem court fee not filed. Both the parties have not filed Statement of Case so far.

service is Complete.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 5th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section, Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
230, MC Setalvad Block, Lawyer's Chambers,
Bhagwan Das Road, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nk