

ÆITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7294-7295/2016

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX, GOAAppellant(s)  
VERSUS

MORMUGAO PORT TRUST

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9165/2016

Office Report)

Date : 06/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Babita Sant,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the deficit court fee  
within a period of four weeks.

List again on 20.1.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG