

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4300-4302/2012

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAJKOT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ADANI PORTS AND SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE LIMITED. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7294-7295/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 9165/2016 (III)

Date : 17-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 4300-4302/2012

Ld. counsel for the appellant shall file the affidavit of valuation within four weeks as last chance. Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 7294-7295/2016 & C.A. No. 9165/2016

In both matters, the sole respondent has filed the counter affidavit as well as the statement of case.

Ld.counsel for the Appellant has not filed the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB